

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 238/2022

Smt. Kamla Devi W/o Prahlad

----Appellant

Versus

Ramvilas (Deceased)

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	: Mr. S.L. Kumawat, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. Shantanu Gupta, Adv for Mr. Bipin Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

30/06/2025

Matter comes up on an application No.1/2024 filed by the appellant under Section 151 CPC.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed.

Service of notice upon respondent Nos.2/1 to 2/4 is dispensed with at the cost and risk of the appellant(s).

Hence, service is complete.

As per office report, record has already been received.

Office is directed to tag the same with the file.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J