

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 238/2022

Smt. Kamla Devi W/o Prahlad

----Appellant

Versus

Ramvilas (Deceased)

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. S.L. Kumawat, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Harshit Nehra, Adv. for Mr. Shantanu Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

21/04/2026

Let record of the appeal be tagged with the appeal.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after six weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

AARZOO ARORA /34